Public Service Contract Between The City of Jonesboro And Craighead County Jonesboro Public Library

This contract is entered into on this 16th day of March, 2005 between the Craighead County Jonesboro Public Library, located at 315 W. Oak Ave., Jonesboro, Arkansas and The City of Jonesboro, located at 515 W. Washington, Jonesboro, Arkansas.

Craighead County Jonesboro Public Library is currently funded by a 2 mill property tax that is collected by Craighead County and remitted to The Craighead County Jonesboro Public Library by way of the County Treasurer and transactions are posted in the County's annual operating budget as required by law.

Whereas, The City of Jonesboro by way of this contract will receive the City portion of the tax collections from the County Treasurer and will remit them to The Craighead County Jonesboro Public Library.

With these funds, the Craighead County Jonesboro Public Library will provide services to the citizens of Jonesboro and Craighead County as normally associated with this type of public facility.

This contract shall be effective March 16, 2005 and remain in effect for a period of one (1) year and expiring December 31, 2005. This contract will be entered into annually at the beginning of each calendar year to satisfy the scope of the law.

Craighead County Jonesboro Public Library Official:

Phyllis Burkett

Library Director